WesTex Community Credit Union 2023 Annual Report

Board of Directors	<u>Term Expires In</u>
Vonda Warren, Chairman of the Board	2024
Johnny Ramos, Vice Chairman	2024
Wannah Hartley, Secretary	2026
Eva Gunn, Treasurer	2025
Cecilia Hayes, Director	2025
Bryan Gray, Director	2026
Victor Berzoza, Director	2025

Management Team

Kenneth Arnold	President/CEO
Shawna Doran	Executive Vice President
Karla Gonzalez	Vice President of Operations
Crestina Jaquez	Vice President of Lending
Letty Hernandez	Alpine Branch Manager
Brenda Basquette	Pecos Branch Manager
Kay Swan	Monahans Branch Manager

Changes in Management

The Credit Union had significant changes in management in 2023. Our CEO, Devora Mitchell, retired after 37 years of service. At this time, Kenneth Arnold, the former EVP, took over as CEO, Shawna Doran took his position as EVP, and Karla Gonzalez moved up to VP of Operations.

Changes in Articles of Incorporation or Bylaws

There were no changes to the Articles of Incorporation or Bylaws in 2023.

Membership

15,517 Members as of December 31, 2023

Financial Statement and Income Statement

Please click the financials tab to view the 2023 Financial Statement and Income Statement.

Supervisor Committee Annual Review

Credit Union Resources, Inc. completed the Supervisory Committee Annual Review of the books and records of WesTex Community Credit Union for a 12-month period ending December 31, 2022. The work was performed in accordance with requirements outlined in Section 91.507 of the Texas Rules for Credit Unions and Sections 715.7C of the NCUA Rules and Regulations and included any additional procedures deemed necessary.

Verification of Accounts

The last verification of accounts was performed on December 31, 2023, by Credit Union Resources, Inc.